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CHAPTER IX. MONROE COUNTRY CLUB 
 
ARTICLE A. GOLF COURSE. 
 

 City 
Resident 

Non City 
Resident 

Annual Green Passes (Annual Pay)* 
Individual $1140/yr. $1260/yr. 
Family (Not to exceed four individuals living at the same address.) $1320/yr. $1440/yr. 

Add extra family member   
Age 23 years and older $230 $290 
Age under 23 years $116 $174 

Junior (Up to 23 years of age) $450 $500 
New Member Fee Waived   

Juniors Summer Membership (Jun – Aug) $100 $150 
New Member Fee Waived   

Full-Time City Employee/Eligible Retirees/Golf Course Rangers $510 $560 
Annual Green Passes (Monthly Bank Draft)*   

Individual $100 $110 
Family (Not to exceed four individuals living at the same address.) $115 $125 

Add extra family member   
Age 23 years and older $20 $25 
Age under 23 years $10 $15 

Junior (Up to 23 years of age) $40 $45 
Full-Time City Employee/Eligible Retirees/Golf Course Rangers $45 $50 

Cart Fees*   
Member 9 Holes $12 $12 
Member 18 Holes $23 $23 
Non-Member 9 Holes $12 $12 
Non-Member 18 Holes $22 $22 

Green Fees*   
9 Holes Weekday $18 $18 
18 Holes Weekday $28 $28 
9 Holes Weekend $23 $23 
18 Holes Weekend $43 $43  
Full-Time City Employees and Eligible Retirees   
receive complimentary green fees Mon. – Fri.   

 Twilight Cart & Green Fees   
Nov. – March (After 12 p.m.)   
April – Oct. (After 2 p.m.)   
Mon. – Fri.   $35  $35 
Saturday / Sunday / Holiday $40 $40 

Super Twilight Cart & Green Fees   
       April – Oct. (After 4 p.m.)   

Mon. – Fri. $25 $25 
Saturday / Sunday / Holiday $30 $30 

Membership Reinstatement Fees   
(Applies only to previous members who rejoin within   
6 months of dropping membership.)   

Individual $250 $300 
Family (Children under 23 years of age) $350 $400 
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New Member Fee*   
Individual $100 $125 
Family $150 $175 

Senior Rate / Active Civil Service  - Police, Fire, Medic & Military (ID Required)   
(Mon. – Fri.) Cart and Green Fee   
9 Holes $20 $20 
18 Holes $35 $35 

Junior Rates (17 years of age and under) Green Fee   
9 Holes Age x $.50 Age x $.50 
18 Holes Age x $1 Age x $1 

Tournament Fees – All Full-Service   
Shotgun Start Tournaments (Min. 60 Players)   
Mon. – Thurs. $40 $40 
Fri. $45 $45 
Sat. & Sun. before 2 p.m. $55 $55 
Sat. & Sun. after 2 p.m. $45 $45 

Non-Profit/Charity Tournaments   
Mon. – Thurs. $35 $35 
Fri. Anytime $40 $40 
Sat. & Sun. before 2 p.m. $50 $50 
Sat. & Sun. after 2 p.m. $40 $40 

Tee-Time Tournaments / Self-Managed   
Mon. – Thurs. $30 $30 
Fri. – Sun. (After 12 pm) $35 $35 

Junior Tournaments **   
Tee-Time Tournaments / Self-Managed   

Mon. – Thurs.   
9 Holes $12 $12 
18 Holes $20 $20 
Fri – Sun after 12 p.m.    
9 Holes $15 $15 
18 Holes $25 $25 

Shotgun Start Tournaments (Min. 60 Players) 18 Holes   
Mon. – Thur. $30 $30 
Fri. $35 $35 
Sat. & Sun. before 2 p.m. $55 $55 
Sat. & Sun. after 2 p.m. $35 $35 

Spectator Cart Fee $20 $20 
School Team Usage Rate ***   

Mon. – Fri. Team Practice/Matches $350/season $350/season 
*The monthly green fee passes may be adjusted for discount combinations and corporate membership packages. 
Regular cart and green fee rates may be adjusted based on demand and for special promotions not to exceed 
30% off regular rates.  
 
*The new member fee may be adjusted or waived for special promotions and joining specials during the year. 
Memberships include annual handicap fees, 1 bucket of range balls per day, free entry into Club Championship 
Tournament, and reduced cart rental fees. 
 
** Non Profit/Charity Junior Tournaments will be provided with a 25% discount. 
 
*** Only Union County School Teams Eligible 
Effective May 1, 2024. 
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ARTICLE B. FACILITY RENTAL 
 

 City 
Resident 

Non-City 
Resident 

Approved Non-Profit Rentals Full Time City Employee 
Rate 

(Limit 1 Rental per Year) 
Daily Rate $1,100 $1500 50% discount off regular rate * 50% discount off regular rate** 
Hourly Rate $140 $165 NA 50% discount off regular rate** 

Rental in conjunction with Golf Tournament: 
Mon. – Thurs. $350 $350 NA NA 
Fri. – Sun. $500 $500 NA NA 

China/Crystal/ 
Flatware 

$100 $150   

Security 
Officer Fee† 

$35 $35 $35 $35 

Refundable 
Damage 
Deposit  

½ Rental Fee ½ Rental Fee ½ Rental Fee ½ Rental Fee 

 

*Approved Non-Profit rental rate not valid on Saturdays or during the month of December.  Limited 
to one rental per year. All other rentals will be at regular pricing.  Discount is only provided for Non-
Profits located and operating in Union County. 

**Employee discount not valid for Saturdays or during the month of December. 

***Hourly rate limited to Monday – Thursday rentals. 

†All rentals allowing alcohol must pay security officer fees. 

 Damage deposits will be refunded in their entirety if all rental agreement rules and regulations are met. 

Effective July 1, 2023. 
 
 
 
ARTICLE C. DRIVING RANGE 
 

Description Fee 
Driving Range Ball Tokens $4/ea. 
Driving Range Balls - Buy 3 Tokens $10 

 

Effective July 1, 2016. 
  


